ATTEST: 

Karen Schuh, Clerk-Administrator 

GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY NOTE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
STATE OF WISCONSIN 

VILLAGE OF VILLAGE OF VERNON 

original date of issue: 

12-18-2025 

REGISTERED OWNER: Citizens Bank 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT: ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY & 00/100 DOLLARS 

($1,838,630.00) 

Section 1 Pavment Schedule KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the Village of Village of Vernon, Waukesha County(ies), Wisconsin 
(the " Issuer"), hereby acknowledges itself to owe and for value received promises to pay to the registered owner identified above, or to